Privacy Policy for Beezonia.com

Last updated: 27. June 2024

Welcome to Beezonia.com. Your privacy is critically important to us. At Beezonia.com, we are committed to maintaining the trust and confidence of our visitors to our website. In this Privacy Policy, we provide detailed information on when and why we collect your personal information, how we use it, and how we keep it secure.

1. Information We Collect

As you visit or interact with our website, we collect and process different types of information from you:

- Personal Identification Information: We collect personal data that you voluntarily provide to us such as your name, email address, and telephone number when you complete forms on our website (for example, to contact us, sign up for our newsletter, or register for a service).
- Non-Personal Identification Information: We automatically collect certain information about your visit to our website. This includes your IP address, your browser type, the pages you view, and your browsing patterns. This data is collected via cookies and similar technologies.

2. How We Use Your Information

Your information collected through our website can be used in one of the following ways:

- To personalize your experience and respond more effectively to your individual needs.
- To improve our website offerings based on the information and feedback we receive from you.
- To improve customer service by helping us respond to your customer service requests and support needs more efficiently.
- To send periodic emails regarding your order or other products and services.

3. Data Protection & Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information when you enter, submit, or access your personal information. We use secure protocols for communication and transferring data (such as HTTPS). We also use anonymization and pseudonymization where suitable to enhance privacy protection.

4. Sharing of Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information. This does not include trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential. We may also release your information when we believe release is

appropriate to comply with the law, enforce our site policies, or protect ours or others' rights, property, or safety.

5. Cookies

Our website uses 'cookies' to enhance user experience. A cookie is a small file placed on your hard drive by the site. You may choose to set your web browser to refuse cookies or to alert you when cookies are being sent. If you do so, note that some parts of the site may not function properly.

6. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access and receive a copy of your personal data we hold.
- Demand rectification of inaccurate data about you.
- Request deletion of your personal data.
- Withdraw consent where you have given it previously.
- Lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority.

7. Changes to Our Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this site, please contact us at:

Beezonia.com

support@beezonia.com

+31 625 398 404

Fireswitch Media B.V. Eurode-Park 1/32 6461KB Kerkrade The Netherlands